

BID TALLY SHEET

PROJECT: RECONSTRUCTION OF KROEGER LANE																	
DATE: April 23, 2020						TIME: 2:00 P.M.											
CONTRACTOR			LANDTEK CONSTRUCTION LLC, DBA UNITED TERRAIN GROUP		CCM CONTRACTING INC.		YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION , INC		STILO EXCAVATING, INC		ADG CONTRACTING CORP						
BID BOND			*		*		*		*		*						
BIDDERS CHECKLIST			*		*		*		*		*						
BIDDERS AFFIDAVIT			*		*		*		*		*						
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE			*		*		*		*		*						
NON COLLUSION			*		*		*		*		*						
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION			*		*		*		*		*						
CONTRACTORS REGISTRATION			*		*		*		*		*						
BUSINESS REGISTRATION			*		*		*		*		*						
Item # & Description	Quantities	Unit	Price		Price		Price		Price		Price						
#1. Construction Layout	1	Lump Sum	\$	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$	12,180.00	\$12,180.00	\$	10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$	23,000.00	\$23,000.00
#2. Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	\$	500.00	\$500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$	7,830.00	\$7,830.00	\$	0.01	\$0.01	\$	23,000.00	\$23,000.00
#3. Breakaway Barricades, Type III	20	Units	\$	1.00	\$20.00	\$	0.01	\$0.20	\$	0.01	\$0.20	\$	0.01	\$0.20	\$	1.00	\$20.00
#4. Drums	50	Units	\$	1.00	\$50.00	\$	0.01	\$0.50	\$	0.01	\$0.50	\$	0.01	\$0.50	\$	1.00	\$50.00
#5. Traffic Director, Flagger	400	Hours	\$	14.00	\$5,600.00	\$	100.00	\$40,000.00	\$	0.01	\$4.00	\$	0.01	\$4.00	\$	1.00	\$400.00
#6. Construction Signs	357	S.F.	\$	15.00	\$5,355.00	\$	0.01	\$3.57	\$	1.00	\$357.00	\$	0.01	\$3.57	\$	1.00	\$357.00
#7. Temporary White Removable Marking Tape, 4"	220	L.F.	\$	3.00	\$660.00	\$	0.50	\$110.00	\$	3.00	\$660.00	\$	0.01	\$2.20	\$	1.00	\$220.00
#8. Police Traffic Directors	1	Allowance		\$20,000	\$20,000		\$20,000	\$20,000		\$20,000	\$20,000		\$20,000	\$20,000		\$20,000	\$20,000
#9. Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	Allowance		\$2,000	\$2,000		\$2,000	\$2,000		\$2,000	\$2,000		\$2,000	\$2,000		\$2,000	\$2,000
#10. Fuel Price Adjustment	1	Allowance		\$1,000	\$1,000		\$1,000	\$1,000		\$1,000	\$1,000		\$1,000	\$1,000		\$1,000	\$1,000
#11. Clearing Site	1	LS	\$	183,000.00	\$183,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$	35,250.00	\$35,250.00	\$	95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
#12. Excavation, Unclassified	2,200	C.Y.	\$	15.00	\$33,000.00	\$	30.00	\$66,000.00	\$	26.20	\$57,640.00	\$	32.00	\$70,400.00	\$	25.00	\$55,000.00
#13. Excavation, Test Pits (If And Where Directed	20	C.Y.	\$	1.00	\$20.00	\$	75.00	\$1,500.00	\$	67.50	\$1,350.00	\$	250.00	\$5,000.00	\$	150.00	\$3,000.00
#14 Excavation, Regulated Material (If And WhereDirected	200	C.Y.	\$	1.00	\$200.00	\$	15.00	\$3,000.00	\$	0.01	\$2.00	\$	0.01	\$2.00	\$	25.00	\$5,000.00
#15 Disposal Of Regulated Material (If And WhereDirected),	400	Tons	\$	1.00	\$400.00	\$	40.00	\$16,000.00	\$	50.00	\$20,000.00	\$	0.01	\$4.00	\$	25.00	\$10,000.00
#16 Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" thick	2,600	S.Y.	\$	2.00	\$5,200.00	\$	8.50	\$22,100.00	\$	9.65	\$25,090.00	\$	6.00	\$15,600.00	\$	8.00	\$20,800.00
#17 Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 8" Thick	120	S.Y.	\$	5.00	\$600.00	\$	9.50	\$1,140.00	\$	10.40	\$1,248.00	\$	7.50	\$900.00	\$	10.00	\$1,200.00
#18 Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	350	Tons	\$	84.00	\$29,400.00	\$	92.00	\$32,200.00	\$	96.80	\$33,880.00	\$	98.00	\$34,300.00	\$	100.00	\$35,000.00
#19 Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 5" Thick,	800	Tons	\$	80.00	\$64,000.00	\$	83.00	\$66,400.00	\$	100.50	\$80,400.00	\$	80.00	\$64,000.00	\$	90.00	\$72,000.00
#20 Tack Coat	450	Gals	\$	0.10	\$45.00	\$	5.50	\$2,475.00	\$	0.01	\$4.50	\$	0.01	\$4.50	\$	7.00	\$3,150.00
#21 Segmented Retaining Wall	500	S.F.	\$	25.00	\$12,500.00	\$	35.00	\$17,500.00	\$	15.00	\$7,500.00	\$	0.01	\$5.00	\$	40.00	\$20,000.00
#22 18" Reinforced Concrete Sewer Pipe, Class V,	70	L.F.	\$	60.00	\$4,200.00	\$	70.00	\$4,900.00	\$	88.40	\$6,188.00	\$	80.00	\$5,600.00	\$	90.00	\$6,300.00

CHARLES CARLEY, P.E. , TOWNSHIP ENGINEER
NEW JERSEY, LIC. No. 42005

DATE

BID TALLY SHEET

#23 Underdrain Type X	1,400	L.F.	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	\$20.00	\$28,000.00	\$36.80	\$51,520.00	\$34.00	\$47,600.00	\$40.00	\$56,000.00
#24 Inlet, Type 'B', With Type 'N' Eco Head & Bicycle SafeGrate	5	Units	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,760.00	\$18,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
#25 Reconstructed Inlet Type 'B', Using Existing Casting	1	Unit	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
#26 Reset Existing Casting	5	Units	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$390.00	\$1,950.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
#27 Reconstructed Manhole Using Existing Casting	1	Unit	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
#28 Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, With Concrete Sealer	670	S.Y.	\$45.00	\$30,150.00	\$70.00	\$46,900.00	\$61.70	\$41,339.00	\$82.00	\$54,940.00	\$65.00	\$43,550.00
#29 Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 4" Thick	200	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$32.30	\$6,460.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
#30 Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick, With Concrete Sealer	210	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$79.00	\$16,590.00	\$74.60	\$15,666.00	\$95.00	\$19,950.00	\$81.00	\$17,010.00
#31 Detectable Warning Surface Cast In Place	2	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$126.50	\$253.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
#32 Belgian Block Curb	1,510	L.F.	\$20.00	\$30,200.00	\$25.00	\$37,750.00	\$29.10	\$43,941.00	\$28.00	\$42,280.00	\$27.00	\$40,770.00
#33 Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic, 8"	100	L.F.	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$1.10	\$110.00	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$7.25	\$725.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
#34 Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic, 24	20	L.F.	\$19.50	\$390.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$19.50	\$390.00	\$21.50	\$430.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
#35 No Item			\$-		\$-		\$-		\$-		\$-	
#36 Selective Clearing	580	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$580.00	\$1.00	\$580.00	\$0.01	\$5.80	\$0.01	\$5.80	\$20.00	\$11,600.00
#37 Tree Removal, Over 6" To 12" Diameter	10	Units	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$455.00	\$4,550.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
#38 Tree Removal, Over 12" To 18" Diameter	7	Units	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$1,150.00	\$8,050.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
#39 Tree Removal, Over 18" To 24" Diameter	5	Unit	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
#40 Tree Removal, Over 30" To 36" Diameter	1	Unit	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
#41 Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	900	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00
#42 Fertilizing And Seeding, Type "A-3",	900	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.50	\$3,150.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$900.00
#43 Straw Mulching	900	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.25	\$2,925.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00
THE FOLLOWING UNITS AND EXTENDED COSTS SHOULD BE USED TO DETERMINE THE LUMP SUM LANDSCAPING AMOUNT FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBER 44 (NEW SHADE TREES)												
Large Deciduous Tree, Prunus Okame, Okame Cherry, 2"-2.5" Cal, B&B	14	Units	\$363.00	\$5,082.00	\$590.00	\$8,260.00	\$490.00	\$6,860.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00
Large Deciduous Tree, Prunus X Yeodensis, Yoshino Cherry, 2"-2.5" Cal, B&B,	13	Units	\$363.00	\$4,719.00	\$634.00	\$8,242.00	\$510.00	\$6,630.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00
#44 New Shade Trees	1	L.S.	\$9,801.00	\$9,801.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$13,490.00	\$13,490.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
#45 No Item			\$-		\$-		\$-		\$-		\$-	
#46 No Item			\$-		\$-		\$-		\$-		\$-	
#47 No Item			\$-		\$-		\$-		\$-		\$-	
#48 Unspecified Construction Work	1	Allowance	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
TOTAL SUM OF BASE BID FOR ITEMS 1 THROUGH 48 INCLUSIVE			\$615,244.00		\$638,814.27		\$667,339.00		\$673,206.78			\$677,327.00

* RED, ITALIC REPRESENTS CORRECTIONS

BID TALLY SHEET

JADS CONSTRUCTION CO		TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		SEACOAST CONSTRUCTION INC.		CAPITAL PAVING CONTRACTING, LLC		HC CONSTRUCTORS, INC	
	*		*		*		*		*
	*		*		*		*		*
	*		*		*		*		*
	*		*		*		*		*
	*		*		*		*		*
	*		*		*		*		*
	*		*		*		*		*
	*		*		*		*		*
Price		Price		Price		Price		Price	
\$ 11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 8,527.00	\$8,527.00
\$ 8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 545.00	\$545.00
\$ 1.00	\$20.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.20	\$ 1.00	\$20.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.20	\$ 1.00	\$20.00
\$ 1.00	\$50.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.50	\$ 1.00	\$50.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.50	\$ 1.00	\$50.00
\$ 1.00	\$400.00	\$ 0.01	\$4.00	\$ 1.00	\$400.00	\$ 0.01	\$4.00	\$ 46.85	\$18,740.00
\$ 25.00	\$8,925.00	\$ 1.00	\$357.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,785.00	\$ 0.01	\$3.57	\$ 2.00	\$714.00
\$ 4.00	\$880.00	\$ 3.15	\$693.00	\$ 1.00	\$220.00	\$ 3.20	\$704.00	\$ 3.50	\$770.00
\$20,000	20,000	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00
\$2,000	2,000	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$1,000	1,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$ 49,077.00	\$49,077.00
\$ 20.00	\$44,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$22.00	\$ 57.00	\$125,400.00	\$ 38.25	\$84,150.00
\$ 20.00	\$400.00	\$ 1.00	\$20.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.20	\$ 225.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 73.50	\$1,470.00
\$ 1.00	\$200.00	\$ 0.01	\$2.00	\$ 0.01	\$2.00	\$ 57.00	\$11,400.00	\$ 48.50	\$9,700.00
\$ 1.00	\$400.00	\$ 0.01	\$4.00	\$ 0.01	\$4.00	\$ 40.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 56.85	\$22,740.00
\$ 7.00	\$18,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$10,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$18,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$28,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$19,500.00
\$ 10.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$960.00	\$ 8.50	\$1,020.00	\$ 15.30	\$1,836.00	\$ 14.50	\$1,740.00
\$ 89.00	\$31,150.00	\$ 90.00	\$31,500.00	\$ 112.00	\$39,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$38,500.00	\$ 152.25	\$53,287.50
\$ 84.00	\$67,200.00	\$ 87.97	\$70,376.00	\$ 155.00	\$124,000.00	\$ 86.75	\$69,400.00	\$ 138.25	\$110,600.00
\$ 5.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$4.50	\$ 5.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 6.40	\$2,880.00
\$ 42.50	\$21,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$500.00	\$ 45.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 52.50	\$26,250.00
\$ 95.00	\$6,650.00	\$ 115.59	\$8,091.30	\$ 125.00	\$8,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$12,250.00	\$ 138.00	\$9,660.00

BID TALLY SHEET

\$ 35.00	\$49,000.00	\$ 23.41	\$32,774.00	\$ 40.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 33.75	\$47,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$44,800.00
\$ 3,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$ 3,109.81	\$15,549.05	\$ 5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 3,767.00	\$18,835.00
\$ 1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 701.09	\$701.09	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$3,370.00
\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 597.62	\$2,988.10	\$ 200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 665.00	\$3,325.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 701.09	\$701.09	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
\$ 71.55	\$47,938.50	\$ 70.68	\$47,355.60	\$ 63.00	\$42,210.00	\$ 70.00	\$46,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$43,550.00
\$ 38.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 20.50	\$4,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$15,000.00
\$ 80.55	\$16,915.50	\$ 85.47	\$17,948.70	\$ 90.00	\$18,900.00	\$ 70.00	\$14,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$17,850.00
\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 138.01	\$276.02	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 325.00	\$650.00	\$ 240.00	\$480.00
\$ 34.00	\$51,340.00	\$ 20.00	\$30,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$45,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$45,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$37,750.00
\$ 8.00	\$800.00	\$ 6.83	\$683.00	\$ 3.00	\$300.00	\$ 7.00	\$700.00	\$ 7.85	\$785.00
\$ 25.00	\$500.00	\$ 20.48	\$409.60	\$ 12.00	\$240.00	\$ 21.00	\$420.00	\$ 23.50	\$470.00
\$ -		\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
\$ 45.00	\$26,100.00	\$ 80.45	\$46,661.00	\$ 18.00	\$10,440.00	\$ 5.40	\$3,132.00	\$ 6.50	\$3,770.00
\$ 750.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 367.51	\$3,675.10	\$ 650.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$3,250.00	\$ 480.45	\$4,804.50
\$ 1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$ 1,050.01	\$7,350.07	\$ 900.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$4,200.00
\$ 2,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$ 1,811.27	\$9,056.35	\$ 1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 900.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 661.00	\$3,305.00
\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 2,887.54	\$2,887.54	\$ 3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00
\$ 6.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 14.06	\$12,654.00	\$ 5.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$5,400.00
\$ 1.00	\$900.00	\$ 0.23	\$207.00	\$ 5.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$900.00	\$ 2.40	\$2,160.00
\$ 1.00	\$900.00	\$ 0.23	\$207.00	\$ 5.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 0.50	\$450.00	\$ 2.40	\$2,160.00
\$ 625.00	\$8,750.00	\$ 708.76	\$9,922.64	\$ 1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 657.40	\$9,203.60	\$ 811.00	\$11,354.00
\$ 625.00	\$8,125.00	\$ 708.76	\$9,213.88	\$ 1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 657.80	\$8,551.40	\$ 811.00	\$10,543.00
\$ 16,875.00	\$16,875.00	\$ 19,136.52	\$19,136.52	\$ 27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 17,755.00	\$17,755.00	\$ 21,897.00	\$21,897.00
\$ -		\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
\$ -		\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
\$ -		\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
\$ 125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$125,000.00
	\$698,294.00	\$708,533.33	\$717,414.20	\$724,605.27	\$804,532.00				